

IFFCO Kisan Sewa Trust

(Registration No. 2722/4) (A Charitable Trust Registered under Indian Trusts Act & exempted under Section 80G of Income Tax Act, 1961)

Chairman :

Shri N.P. Patel

Managing Trustee:

Dr. G.N. Saxena

June 25, 2013

Appeal for contribution to IFFCO Kisan Sewa Trust to carry out Relief, Rehabilitation & Restructuring work for flood affected people of Uttarakhand

As you all know that Heavy rainfall, cloud bursts, landslides and floods caused widespread loss of life and property displacing hundreds of people in Pauri, Chamoli and Rudra Prayag districts of Uttarakhand on June 16, 2013. Thousands of locals and pilgrims have been affected. Many kilometers of roads have been washed away and many bridle roads, bridges, residential buildings, water lines, canals, check dams, electricity lines, power houses and other public and private property have been severely damaged besides lives of the villagers, live stock/cattles and pilgrims.

2. Rescue operations in the flood hit northern Indian state of Uttarakhand is being carried out by the Army and Air Force personnel alongwith the local administration and are in full swing. About 70,000 to 80,000 survivors in different parts of the state have been evacuated from flood ravaged areas in the State of Uttarakhand while several people remain stranded.

3. IFFCO Kisan Sewa Trust – Trust created by IFFCO with a aim to provide relief to the areas/victims affected by natural calamities. IFFCO Kisan Sewa Trust has already provided the relief & rehabilitation to the earth quake victims of Gujarat in the year 2001 and T-Sunami in Indonesia, Sri Lanka and India in the year 2004.

Address for Communication :

IFFC0 KISAN SEWA TRUST IFFC0 Sadan, C-1, District Centre, Saket Place, Saket, New Delhi - 110017. Tel. No. : (011) 26510001 (011) 42592626 Fax : (011) 42592650 (011) 40593009

Regd. Office :

IFFCO KISAN SEWA TRUST 34 - NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI - 110019. Tel. No. : (011) 46729933 4. Therefore, keeping this hour of need in view, appeal is being made to all to come together and contribute generously for relief, rehabilitation & restructuring work to be taken up by IFFCO Kisan Sewa Trust/Indian Farmers Fertiliser Cooperative Limited (IFFCO) in Uttarakhand. It is, therefore, requested to kindly send your contributions directly in the name of IFFCO Kisan Sewa Trust, New Delhi so that the same could be channelized to the needy places/affected areas. After consolidations of the contributions received, IFFCO Kisan Sewa Trust/IFFCO will contribute the remaining amount/matching amounts needed to provide relief in Uttarakhand.



:: 2 ::

5. All contributions/donations to IFFCO Kisan Sewa Trust are exempted from Income Tax under Section 80 G of the Income Tax Act, 1961.

It is requested that keeping the magnitude of calamity in nature, the contributions to IFFCO Kisan Sewa Trust is to be made on an urgent basis.

With Best Regards,

Yours sincerely,

NP Porte

(N. P. Patel) CHAIRMAN IFFCO & IFFCO KISAN SEWA TRUST

All Employees of IFFCO